

MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE MAJULI, ASSAM-785104

No. MUC/Exam-printing & requirement/02/2023/04

Dated. Majuli the 19th Day of October, 2023

NOTIFICATION FOR EXTENSION OF LAST DATE FOR EOI

Subsequent to the earlier Notification vide No. MUC/Exam-printing & requirement/02/2023/02, dated Majuli the 6th of October 2023, the last date for submission of EOI only from **registered printing press/firm/suppliers** in order to empanel for Printing and Supply of Different Materials (like Answer Book, Additional Sheet, Examination Form, Mark Foil, Top Sheet, Attendance Sheet, Registration/Migration Book and other confidential items) to the Examination Branch, Majuli University of Culture, is extended till 07.11.2023.

The registered printing press/firm/suppliers who have already submitted their EOIs need not to apply again.

For detailed information, other terms and conditions, please see the Notification vide No. MUC/Exam-printing & requirement/02/2023/02, dated Majuli the 6th of October 2023.

Assistant Controller of Examinations Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

No. MUC/Exam-printing & requirement/02/2023/04 Copy to:

Dated. Majuli the 19th Day of October, 2023

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Registrar, Majuli University of Culture for favour of kind information.
- 3. The F&AO, Majuli University of Culture for favour of kind information.
- 4. Website In-charge with a request to upload the EOI in the University website for information of all concerned.
- 5. Office File for record.

Assistant Controller of Examinations Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam